L231100354879

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Oity/State/Zip/Fillotte #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





600411205066

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

SWEET TEA HOMES, LLC	` <u> </u>
Please Debit FCA000000003 For: 150	
Thank you Seth Neeley	
1451	Art of inc. File
- the tale of tale of the tale of tale	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art, of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Сеп. Сору
	Phuto Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
,	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
Signature //	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by: seth	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filin Division o	g Section of Corporations			
SUBJECT: Swee				
	(Name of	Resulting Florida Li	mited	Company
	cles of Conversion A.	rticles of Organiz Liability Compa	ation, my" ir	and fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Russell A. Kerr				
Russell Kerr P.A.	(Contact Person)		_	
1025 W Indiantows	(Firm/Company)		-	
1025 W Indiantown F	(Address)			
Jupiter, FL 33458				
rkerr@russellkerrlaw.	(City, State and Zip Code)		-	
	be used for luture annual r	eport notifications)	_	
For further informati	on concerning this ma	itter, please call:		
Russell A. Kerr (Name of Conta		_at (<u>561</u>	,	9415
		(Area Code)	(Day	dime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f dollars and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	mt. (411 1	rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing f and Certified Copy	fees '	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Addre New Filing Sec Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI	ction rporations	N E T 24	lew F Divisio The Ce	Address: iling Section on of Corporations ontre of Tallahassee . Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, F1, 32303

Articles of Conversion For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Sweet Tea Homes, Inc.				
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)				
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation				
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)				
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of				
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)				
8/7/2017 on				
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)				
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:				
Sweet Tea Homes, LLC				
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)				
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:				
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.				
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.				
5. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.				

Sig	ned this	day of		20
Sigi	nature of Autl	horized Represent	tative of	Limited Liability Company:
Sign	nature of Autho	orized Donners	بزر	Company:
Prin	ted Name: Noat	orized Representati n Sanders	ve 12	Title: Manager
Sign	ature(s) on bel	half of Other Busir	ess Entii	ty; [See below for required signature(s)]
Signa	atura			e required signature(s)
Print	ed Name: Noah	Candana		Title: CEO
Signa	ature.			
Printe	ed Name:			Title:
Signa	ture:			Title.
Printe	ed Name:		-	Title:
Signar Printe	ture: d Name:	- 		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		— -	Title:
Signat	ure:			
Printed	d Name:			Title:
Signati	ure.			
Printed	Name:			Title:
				Title:
11 1, 10 t.	ida Cornoratio	Om·		
If Direc	tors or Officer	n, Vice Chairman, D	irector, o	r Officer.
	nots of Officers	s nave not been sele	cted, an I	r Officer. ncorporator must sign.
<u>lf Flori</u>	da General Pa re of one Gener	irtnershin on Limia	ted Liabil	lity Partnership:
If Florid Signatur	da Limited Pai res of <u>ALL</u> Gen	rtnership or Limite neral Partners.	ed Liabil	ity Limited Partnership:
All othe				
Fees:		person.		
F C	Articles of Con- lees for Florida Certified Copy: Certificate of Sta	Articles of Organi	zation:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Compa	ny is:
Sweet Tea Homes, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.I.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	or like.")
The mailing address and stress 11	
address and street address of t	he principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	
	Mailing Address:
16215 121st Terrace North Jupiter, FL 33478	16215 121st Terrace North
Johnton, FE 33478	Jupiter, FL 33478
business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of t Russell Kerr PA	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
Na	ame
1025 W Indiantown Road,	Ch. 100
Planta	Sie 102
ГЮПОВ Street address /D	O Day NOT
	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Florida street address (F	P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Fl. 33458
	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IVThe name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member

"MGR" = Manager
MGR

NOAH SANDERS

16215 121st Terrace North
Jupiter, FL 33478

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE;

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

NOAH SANDERS

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)